

~
C.A.No. 853 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.853/2001

P. SARASWATHI AMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANTHAKUMARI

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)/ Mr. Hardev Singh, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
for Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by Mr. V Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

Pending appeal, the execution proceedings may go on but the delivery of possession shall not take place provided the appellants herein deposit a sum of Rs. 10,000/- p.a. in the executing court. In case the first deposit is not made within a period of two month from today, this order shall stand vacated automatically. In case the amount is deposited, it will be open to the decree-holder to withdraw the said amount without any kind of security.

The IA stands disposed of.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER